File No. 13-65
(ITEM       )  From the Office of the Sheriff, requesting authorization to grant an extension to an existing contract with DynaCare Laboratories for inmate laboratory services at the County Correctional Facilities for the period of February15, 2013, until February 13, 2014, by recommending adoption of the following:
A RESOLUTION


WHEREAS, the current contract for clinical laboratory services for inmates at the two County Correctional Facilities was approved under File No. 08-60, expires February 15, 2013; and

WHEREAS, Dynacare Laboratories was selected from a Request For Proposal (RFP) response by an evaluation committee consisting of Milwaukee County employees; and

WHEREAS, Dynacare Laboratories was selected based upon both technical proposal and best price and meeting the Milwaukee County Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) participation goal; and

WHEREAS, the 2013 Sheriff’s adopted budget includes $153,125 for clinical laboratory services and estimated costs with DynaCare Laboratories; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, the Sheriff is hereby authorized to execute an amendment to the existing contract with United DynaCare LLC dba DynaCare Laboratories for inmate laboratory services related to inmate medical care for the period of February 16, 2013, to February 15, 2014.
jmj

01/15/13

H:\Shared\COMCLERK\Committees\2013\Jan\JUD\Resolutions\13-65.doc
-2-

